

Name of work -
Situation of work -
Agency by which work is executed -
Date of measurement -
No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
FIRST D.H. A/c Bill					
Name of the work:					
Khairatiya Hagaratti To					
Yachai Bai Tala Barua.					
Agreement No: 46 S.B.D/2021-22					
Agency: Munna Kumar Jaiswal					

Date of work order: 29-07-2021
Date of completion: 28-07-2022

MEASUREMENT					
Item No-1/1					
Construction of Reference and					
working bench mark - T/S					
					1.50 Km
Item No-2/2					
Construction of Reference pillar					
					1.50 Km

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. 3/5					
Cleaning and grubbing road					
(road)				7/5	
2x 20x 30.00x 1.50 = 1800.00m ²					
2x 10x 30.00x 1.50 = 900.00m ²					
2x 20x 30.00x 1.50 = 1800.00m ²					
					4500.00m ²
					20.45H

Item No. 4/5

Construction of subgrade

23x 30.00x 18.00+7.26/2	10.30	
		= 1651.86
1x 10.00x 7.88x 0.30		= 23.94
		1675.80m ²

Item No. 5/23

Bricklay and fixing M.M.C.S.Y

infrastructure board - 7/5

Continuation

2 sheet

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No- 5/7					
Box cutting excavation for roadway					7/5
Check P EE	2 x 13 x	30.00	x 0.525	x 0.10	= 40.98
	2 x 1 x	10.00	x 0.525	x 0.10	= 1.05
					42.03m
Item No- 6/9					
Construction of G.S.B.					
	12 x 1.80 x 1.50 x 0.13				= 4.28
	18 x 2.00 x 1.80 x 0.15				= 9.72
	6 x 2.50 x 2.00 x 0.16				= 4.80
	12 x 1.80 x 1.75 x 0.17				= 6.43
	10 x 2.20 x 1.20 x 0.15				= 3.96
	11 x 2.60 x 2.20 x 0.11				= 6.92
	1 x 5.0 x 2.45 x 0.12				= 1.47
Check P EE	2 x 13 x	30.00	x 0.525	x 0.10	= 40.95

Continuation

$$2 \times 1 \times 10.00 \times 0.525 \times 0.10 = 1.05$$

Sub. No. 184

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
Item No-1/1					
Construction of Reference & Working Bench					PLS
From TMB PNO-1					
				Qty = 1.5 Km	
				@ RS. 6022.02/km	
				= RS. 9033.03	
Item No-2/2					
Construction of Reference Pillar					PLS
From TMB PNO-1					
				Qty = 1.5 Km	
				@ RS. 3298.02/km	
				= RS. 4947.03	
Item No-3/3					
Cleaning and grubbing Road Land					PLS
From TMB PNO-2					
				Qty = 0.48 H	
				@ RS. 53879.82/H	
				= RS. 24246.44	

Continuation

38226

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No - 4/5					
Construction of subgrade and earthen					P/S
From TMB PNO - 2					
					Qty = 1675.80 m ³
					@ RS. 191.82/m ³
					= RS. 321452.40
Item No - 5/7					
Box cutting					
From TMB PNO - 3					
					Qty = 42.09 m ³
					@ RS. 75.61/m ³
					= RS. 3176.00
Item No - 6/9					
Construction of granular sub base					P/S
From TMB PNO - 4					
					Qty = 913.96 m ³
					@ RS. 3443.14/m ³
					= RS. 3146892.40
					3509745.40

Continuation

Sch. XLV - Form 1					Quantity of work
Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item NO - 7/10					
Providing, laying, spreading and compacting					PLS
From TMB PNO - 4					
					Qty = 147.42 m ³
					@ RS. 4136.00/m ³
					= RS. 1707788/-
Item NO - 8/23					
Providing and fixing typical					
information board					PLS
From TMB PNO - 2					
					Qty = 2 Nos

@ RS. 13171.77/No
= RS. 26344/-

Item NO - 9/24					
Providing and fixing typical					
maintenance board					PLS
From TMB PNO - 04					
					Qty = 2 Each
					@ RS. 13171.77 Each
					= RS. 26344/-
					527242.80
					6387732.43
					632691
Add for GST @ 12%					= 766528.43
Add for GST @ 1%					= 63877.43

Continuation
5952837 =

09-02-2022
J-E.

09/02/2022

Name of Agency :- Munna Kumar Jaiswal, AT- Mirza Tola, Bagaha-1,
West Champaran

Name of Work :- Construction of Road Khairatiya Yoganatti To Yadu Rai Tola
Barwa, Under:-MMGSY (S.C.) Gen

Agreement no. 46 SBD / 2021/22

Rate approved by C.E-3 RWD Bihar Patna,

Letter No. 3535 Date 7-6-21

Agreement value

:- ₹ 14034553 :- One crore forty lakh Thirty -
four Thousand five hundred fifty Three Rupees.

Date of work order

:- 29.7.2021

Time of Completion

:- 28.7.2022

Performance Security

:- } ₹ 317000 :- Three lakh Seventeen Thousand
Rupees.

Additional Performance Guarantee

:-

Security Deduct from bill

:- 8%.

No of Items

:- 44.

Rate

:- 0.02% Below.

मन्ना कुमार जैसवाल

29/7/21
Executive Engineer
RWD. (W) Division
Bagaha-1
Patna

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

725 0.6.2021 1000/- मुद्रा मुद्रा 9/1/14 9/1/14
क्रमांक.....दिनांक.....मूल्य 2172 8/1/14 21723

Standard Form: Agreement

विकास कुमार
मुद्रा विक्री बिहार
ला 0-2/06-07

Agreement 46SBD/2021-22

This agreement made the 29th Day of July 2021
Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and Munna Kumar Jaiswal, Mirza Tola
Bagaha-1, West Champaran.

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const. & Maint. of road under Ministry
here from Khairatiya Yogapatti to Yaduraj Tola. [Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects
therein at a cost of Rupees ₹14,03,455.30. One crore forty lakh thirty-four thousand five
hundred fifty three only.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to firm and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1